Respectfully, 
ECG. E. MCLEAN, Engineer. 

And offered the fi>Ilowing preanthle and resolution : 
\Vhereas, The Board of Educa:ion, at its meeting of April 15, 18g1, adopted a resolution, sub-

ject to the approval of this lioarcl. appropriating the sum of fifteen thousand seven hundred and 
sixty-eight dollar; ($15,768), faint the premiums received from the sale of School-house Bonds 
under chapter 252 of the l.atvs of 1889, for the purposes of providing the necessary funds for 
carrying out a contract to tie made with Messrs. Baker, Smith at Co., for heating the new school 
building on Courilaud avenue and One hundred and Fifty-seventh street, in the 'i'tventy-third 
Ward ; therefore, 

Resolved, That this Board de=ignates and appropriates the said amotmt of fifteen thousand 
seven hundred and sixty-eight dollars (,S15, 768) for such purpose, and hereby approves of the action 
of the Board of Education ; provided, however. that no part of said money to, be paid until the 
School Trustees for the Twenty-third Ward shall have duly fit ci the contract to be entered into by

[...]

There are other needs, which, though not involving danger to life and limb, are almost as 
The Comptroller offered the following resolution pressing. 

The buildings on 	the Asylum farm at Central Islip have been fall fur some time, and it is Resolved, That the sum of four hundred and seventy-five dollars and seven cents ($475.07) be 
and hereby is 	 from 	th_ 	Excise Fond '' 	to 	the 	" IInlne 	for 	h'allen and 	Frle nil less appropriated most desirable that additional buildings should be erected, to u:iliie further the advantages of the 
Girls," for the support of sixty (6n) Inmates, in the month of April, [`d9[, aggregating eleven hun- farm, and to relieve the (pressure upon the Island Asyhuus.